



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 14779/2024 & CM APPL. 62088/2024**  
**SANTOSH KUMAR DEY & ANR.**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Sona  
Kumar Advocates.

versus

**LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD & ORS.**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Mohit Auluck, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**12.12.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VI with Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.  
Hari Shankar.

List on 27.02.2025.

As directed, interim order to continue.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**DECEMBER 12, 2024/sw**