



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14779/2024 & CM APPL. 62088/2024**

SANTOSH KUMAR DEY & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate.

versus

LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Jha and Mr. Sanjeev
Srivastava, Advocates for R-2/NHB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

List on 18.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/ss