



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14779/2024 & CM APPL. 62088/2024

SANTOSH KUMAR DEY & ANR. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Harsh  
Raj, Advs.

versus

LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar Auluck, Adv. for  
R-2/LIC HFL.  
Mr. Sanjeev Srivastava and Mr.  
Rajesh Jha, Advs. for R-4/N.H.B.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu, Ms. Manisha  
Singh, Ms. Nisha Sharma, Ms. Tanya  
Chowdhary and Ms. Jagriti Bharti,  
Advs. for RBI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**18.08.2025**

It is already 4:40 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 04.12.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 18, 2025**

aj