



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14779/2024 & CM APPL. 62088/2024

SANTOSH KUMAR DEY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Sahil
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Babu, Ms. Manisha
Singh, Ms. Tanya Chowdhary and Mr. Rohan
Srivastava, Advocates for R-2/RBI.

Mr. Sameer Vashishth, Standing Counsel with Mr.
Lalltaksh Joshi, Mr. Sameer Gupta and Ms.
Harshita, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

List on 20.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/AK